
EVANGELINE DOWNS - August 16, 2012 - Race 11
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $3,500
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Marion's Man - 1:22.43 - May 4, 2007)
Purse: $6,500
Includes: $3,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $10,500
Value of Race: $10,060 1st $6,300, 2nd $2,100, 3rd $715, 4th $630, 5th $315
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 10:05 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Jul12 6EVD5

1Aug12 5EVD4

26Jul12 4EVD8

26Jul12 10EVD6

7Jul12 11EVD1

26Jul12 10EVD2

12Jul12 4EVD7

8Aug12 9EVD10

2Aug12 6EVD7

8
1
4
3
5
6
2
7
9

Burning Diamond (Clark, Kerwin)
Awayfromitall (Saenz, Diego)
Only the Strong (Hebert, Tracy)
Magical Cascade (Meche, Donnie)
Reed's Steed (LeBlanc, Kirk)
Night Mask (Melancon, Gerard)
Odessa Sky (Negron, Luis)
Preapproved (Meche, Cody)
Glad Tribute (Marquez, Carlos)

120
115
123
120
118
120
115
118
118

L b
L b
L
L b
L b
L b
L
L
L

8
1
4
3
5
6
2
7
9

9
7
3
8
2
5
6
4
1

71

41

21 1/2

9
11/2

8Head

5Head

6Head

31

41

31 1/2

22

52

1Head

8Head

6Head

71/2

9

1Head

21/2

33

52

4Head

74

6Head

8Head

9

11/2

21 1/2

35

43

51 1/2

6Neck

76

83 3/4

9

3.60
2.20*
4.00

19.00
3.90
6.90

17.40
57.80
27.50

unhurried, best late
dueled, outfinished
close throughout
steady gain, hung
speed, faded
moved up, no factor
in middle, weakened
no threat
pressed, retreated

Fractional Times: 22.75 46.07 1:11.68 Final Time: 1:24.94
Split Times: (23:32) (25:61) (13:26)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Burning Diamond, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by House Burner out of Whispering Mist, by Gills. Foaled Apr 21, 2008 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Howard R. Alonzo. Winning Owner: Wayne Mancuso

Claiming Prices: 8 - Burning Diamond: $3,500; 1 - Awayfromitall: $3,500; 4 - Only the Strong: $3,500; 3 - Magical Cascade: $3,500; 5 -
Reed's Steed: $3,500; 6 - Night Mask: $3,500; 2 - Odessa Sky: $3,500; 7 - Preapproved: $3,500; 9 - Glad Tribute:
$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: $35,860
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Burning Diamond 9.20 4.20 3.40
1 Awayfromitall 3.20 2.80
4 Only the Strong 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-1 29.00 28,303
$1.00 Quinella 1-8 7.30 2,594
$2.00 Trifecta 8-1-4 90.40 25,458
$2.00 Superfecta 8-1-4-3 425.20 19,937
$2.00 Daily Double 5-8 41.80 9,812
$1.00 Pick 3 4-5-8 (3 correct) 237.90 7,447
$2.00 Pick 4 6-4-5-8 (4 correct) 4,401.40 27,878
$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 4-4-8 (3 correct) 56.40 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

8 Burning Diamond 9 74 1/4 43 1/2 1Head 11/2

1 Awayfromitall 7 43 32 2Head 21/2

4 Only the Strong 3 21/2 2Head 31/2 32

3 Magical Cascade 8 95 1/4 54 1/2 53 3/4 47

5 Reed's Steed 2 11/2 1Head 43 1/2 510

6 Night Mask 5 85 1/4 87 1/4 75 3/4 611 1/2

2 Odessa Sky 6 54 66 1/2 65 3/4 711 3/4

7 Preapproved 4 64 76 3/4 89 3/4 817 3/4

9 Glad Tribute 1 32 97 1/4 910 921 1/2

Trainers: 8 - Alonzo, Howard; 1 - Averett, Ronnie; 4 - West, Patricia; 3 - Rudis, Kimberly; 5 - Leggio, Frank; 6 - DeRousselle, Peter; 2 - Brinkman, Brett; 7 -
Thomas, Lee; 9 - Desormeaux, J.

Owners: 8 -Wayne Mancuso; 1 -Gerald L. Averett, Jr.; 4 -Stephen Stigall; 3 -Kimberly K. Rudis; 5 - Win Chasers LLC; 6 -Carroll Boudreaux; 2 -Sandra
New; 7 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 9 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC;

Footnotes
BURNING DIAMOND unhurried in the early going, came around the turn four wide, rallied down the lane and proved the best late. AWAYFROMITALL raced
within contention, dueled down the home stretch and was outfinished for the win. ONLY THE STRONG vied for the early lead, forwardly placed throughout,
but proved no match for the top two. MAGICAL CASCADE raced in the back of the field at the start, made a steady gain and hung late. REED'S STEED
dueled for the early lead and faded. NIGHT MASK lacked early speed, moved up, but was no factor. ODESSA SKY raced in the middle of the pack and
weakened. PREAPPROVED raced near the back and was no threat. GLAD TRIBUTE pressed the early pace and dropped back.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=08/16/2012&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=08/16/2012&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR

