EVANGELINE DOWNS - August 16, 2012 - Race 11

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$3,500

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Marion's Man - 1:22.43 - May 4, 2007)

Includes: \$3,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$10,500

Value of Race: \$10,060 1st \$6,300, 2nd \$2,100, 3rd \$715, 4th \$630, 5th \$315

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 10:05 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Jul12 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>5</sup>	8	Burning Diamond (Clark, Kerwin)	120	Lb	8	9	7 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.60	unhurried, best late
1Aug12 <sup>5</sup> EVD <sup>4</sup>	1	Awayfromitall (Saenz, Diego)	115	Lb	1	7	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.20*	dueled, outfinished
26Jul12 <sup>4</sup> EVD <sup>8</sup>	4	Only the Strong (Hebert, Tracy)	123	L	4	3	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	$3^3$	3 <sup>5</sup>	4.00	close throughout
26Jul12 <sup>10</sup> EVD <sup>6</sup>	3	Magical Cascade (Meche, Donnie)	120	Lb	3	8	9	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	19.00	steady gain, hung
7Jul12 11EVD1	5	Reed's Steed (LeBlanc, Kirk)	118	Lb	5	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3.90	speed, faded
26Jul12 10EVD2	6	Night Mask (Melancon, Gerard)	120	Lb	6	5	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	$7^{4}$	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.90	moved up, no factor
12Jul12 <sup>4</sup> EVD <sup>7</sup>	2	Odessa Sky (Negron, Luis)	115	L	2	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	17.40	in middle, weakened
8Aug12 9EVD10	7	Preapproved (Meche, Cody)	118	L	7	4	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	57.80	no threat
2Aug12 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>7</sup>	9	Glad Tribute (Marquez, Carlos)	118	L	9	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	9	9	9	27.50	pressed, retreated

Fractional Times: 22.75 46.07 1:11.68 Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:32) (25:61) (13:26)

Winner: Burning Diamond, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by House Burner out of Whispering Mist, by Gills. Foaled Apr 21, 2008 in Louisiana.

Final Time: 1:24.94

Breeder: Howard R. Alonzo. Winning Owner: Wayne Mancuso

Claiming Prices: 8 - Burning Diamond: \$3,500; 1 - Awayfromitall: \$3,500; 4 - Only the Strong: \$3,500; 3 - Magical Cascade: \$3,500; 5 -

Reed's Steed: \$3,500; 6 - Night Mask: \$3,500; 2 - Odessa Sky: \$3,500; 7 - Preapproved: \$3,500; 9 - Glad Tribute:

\$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$35,860

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Burning Diamond	9.20	4.20	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	8-1	29.00	28,303
1	Awayfromitall		3.20	2.80	\$1.00 Quinella	1-8	7.30	2,594
4	Only the Strong			4.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-1-4	90.40	25,458
					\$2.00 Superfecta	8-1-4-3	425.20	19,937
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-8	41.80	9,812
					\$1.00 Pick 3	4-5-8 (3 correct)	237.90	7,447
					\$2.00 Pick 4	6-4-5-8 (4 correct)	4,401.40	27,878
					\$1.00 Consolation Pick	56.40	0	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
8	Burning Diamond	9	74 1/4	43 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
1	Awayfromitall	7	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
4	Only the Strong	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>
3	Magical Cascade	8	9 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>
5	Reed's Steed	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>
6	Night Mask	5	8 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>11 1/2</sup>
2	Odessa Sky	6	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 3/4</sup>
7	Preapproved	4	6 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>17 3/4</sup>
9	Glad Tribute	1	3 <sup>2</sup>	9 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>10</sup>	9 <sup>21 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 8 - Alonzo, Howard; 1 - Averett, Ronnie; 4 - West, Patricia; 3 - Rudis, Kimberly; 5 - Leggio, Frank; 6 - DeRousselle, Peter; 2 - Brinkman, Brett; 7 -

Thomas, Lee; 9 - Desormeaux, J.

Owners: 8 -Wayne Mancuso; 1 -Gerald L. Averett, Jr.; 4 -Stephen Stigall; 3 -Kimberly K. Rudis; 5 - Win Chasers LLC; 6 -Carroll Boudreaux; 2 -Sandra

New; 7 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 9 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC;

## **Footnotes**

BURNING DIAMOND unhurried in the early going, came around the turn four wide, rallied down the lane and proved the best late. AWAYFROMITALL raced within contention, dueled down the home stretch and was outfinished for the win. ONLY THE STRONG vied for the early lead, forwardly placed throughout, but proved no match for the top two. MAGICAL CASCADE raced in the back of the field at the start, made a steady gain and hung late. REED'S STEED dueled for the early lead and faded. NIGHT MASK lacked early speed, moved up, but was no factor. ODESSA SKY raced in the middle of the pack and weakened. PREAPPROVED raced near the back and was no threat. GLAD TRIBUTE pressed the early pace and dropped back.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.